Devon County Council (Cranbrook Station) (Waiting Restrictions) Amendment Order

Devon County Council make the following order under sections 1, 2, 4, 32 and 35 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers

- 1 This order comes into force and may be cited as "Devon County Council (Cranbrook Station) (Waiting Restrictions) Amendment Order "
- 2 The schedules are added to Devon County Council (Traffic Regulation & On-Street Parking Places) Consolidation Order 2020 as amended

Schedule 1.001 No Waiting At Any Time

Burrough Fields (Spur Outside Cranbrook Station), Cranbrook

 both sides from the northern side of the access to the entrance of the western car park in a north-easterly direction to its junction with Burrough Fields (Spur leading to eastern car park)

Schedule 9.500 No Stopping At Any Time except for drop off & pick Up Max stay 5 mins

Burrough Fields (Spur Outside Cranbrook Station), Cranbrook

 the north side from a point 1 metre west from its extended centreline of the train station steps in a north-easterly direction to a point 17 metres north-east of this point

Dated

The COMMON SEAL of)
Devon County Council)
was hereunto affixed)
in the presence of)

A Duly Authorised Officer

Document Number _____

Reference LAB/B18053 Website Reference 5842